Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REvolution Computing, Inc.		05/06/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLUTION ANALYTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	101 University Ave., Suite 300		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94301		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73761608	LINDA
Serial Number:	75024581	PIRANHA
Serial Number:	78307381	LINDASPACES
Serial Number:	78307405	TCP LINDA
Serial Number:	78751277	SLEIGH
Serial Number:	77570153	PARALLELR
Serial Number:	78706960	NETWORKSPACES
Serial Number:	78940815	RPRO
Serial Number:	78940822	REVOLUTION COMPUTING
Serial Number:	77585164	100% R AND MORE
Serial Number:	77635711	REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	77772436	RWEB
Serial Number:	77814132	RAPPS
Serial Number:	85024630	REVOLUTION ANALYTICS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0761

TRADEMARK "

900162028

77891796 REVO R ANALYTICS Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (650)493-6811 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 493-9300 Email: trademarks@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39232-900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John L. Slafsky

Signature:

/John Slafsky/

Date:

05/12/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=REVOLUTION ANALYTICS#page1.tif source=REVOLUTION ANALYTICS#page2.tif source=REVOLUTION ANALYTICS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0762



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVOLUTION COMPUTING, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVOLUTION COMPUTING, INC. " TO "REVOLUTION ANALYTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

100474163

DATE: 05-10-10

AUTHENTICATION: 7980836

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0763

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4418144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:16 PM 05/06/2010 FILED 11:10 PM 05/06/2010 SRV 100474163 - 4418144 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REVOLUTION COMPUTING, INC.

REvolution Computing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is REvolution Computing, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 5, 2007.
- 2. The Company filed a Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 13, 2009 (the "Restated Certificate").
 - 3. The Restated Certificate is further amended as provided below.

Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is REVOLUTION ANALYTICS, INC. (the "Corporation")."

4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Company's Restated Certificate has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

REvolution - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)_(PALIB2_5044222_t)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0764

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 5^{th} day of May, 2010.

REVOLUTION COMPUTING, INC.

Norman H. Nie

Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of REvolution Computing, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0765